We are exposed to market risk related to changes in interest rates on borrowings under our unsecured revolving credit
facilities, certain of our mortgage loans that are floating rate obligations, mortgage loans receivable and marketable
debt securities. These market risks result primarily from changes in U.S. or Canadian LIBOR rates, the Canadian
Bankers� Acceptance rate or the U.S. or Canadian Prime rates. We continuously monitor our level of floating rate debt
with respect to total debt and other factors, including our assessment of the current and future economic environment.
Interest rate fluctuations generally do not affect our fixed rate debt obligations until they mature. However, changes in
interest rates affect the fair value of our fixed rate debt. If interest rates have risen at the time our fixed rate debt
matures or is refinanced, our future earnings and cash flows could be adversely affected by the additional borrowing
costs. Conversely, lower interest rates at the time of maturity or refinancing may lower our overall borrowing costs.
To highlight the sensitivity of our fixed rate debt to changes in interest rates, the following summary shows the effects
of a hypothetical instantaneous change of 100 basis points (�BPS�) in interest rates as of June 30, 2011 and
December 31, 2010:

As of As of
June 30,
2011

December 31,
2010

(In thousands)

Gross book value $ 4,278,463 $ 2,771,696
Fair value (1) 4,269,879 2,900,143
Fair value reflecting change in interest rates: (1)
-100 BPS 4,470,769 3,008,630
+100 BPS 4,082,956 2,794,140

(1) The change in fair value of fixed rate debt was due primarily to overall changes in interest rates and the
assumption of debt in connection with the Atria Senior Living acquisition.

62

Edgar Filing: VENTAS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

The table below sets forth certain information with respect to our debt, excluding premiums, discounts and capital
lease obligations.

As of As of As of
June 30, December 31, June 30,
2011 2010 2010

(Dollars in thousands)
Balance:
Fixed rate:
Senior notes and other $ 2,237,433 $ 1,537,433 $ 1,009,087
Mortgage loans and other 1,873,164 1,234,263 1,307,513